
HAROLD SCHOOL 

 

CALENDAR 2023 - 2024 

 

TERM 1    

School will re-open on    Wednesday 30th August 2023 

October 2023 mid-term:   

School will be closed from Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November inclusive. 

Christmas 2023:    

School will close HALF DAY on Friday 22nd December 2023.   

TERM 2 

School will re-open for pupils on Monday 8th January 2024. 

St Brigid’s Bank Holiday     School will be closed on Monday 5th February 2024 

Designated Closure      School will be closed on Friday 8th March 2024 (Polling Station for 

Referendum) 

February 2024 mid-term:                             

School will be closed from Monday 12th – Friday 16th February 2024 inclusive.  

St. Patrick’s Day                  School will be closed on Monday 18th March 2024 

Easter 2024: 

School will close HALF DAY on Friday 22nd March 2024. 

TERM 3 

School will re-open on Monday 8th April 2024. 

May Bank Holiday:           School will be closed on Friday 3rd & Monday 6th May 2024 

June Bank Holiday:           School will be closed on Friday 31st May & Monday 3rd June 2024  

                                                                                                      

Summer Holidays:            School will close HALF DAY on Friday 28th June 2024. 

 

The school may be required by the Department of Education (PDST) to close for staff in-

service training (CPD). We will of course let you know as soon as this information is 

communicated to us.  


